

A.J. Ramos Scholarship 2019 Entry Form Morton Masonic Lodge No. 72 Richmond, Texas



High School submits this entry for

Mr./Ms. ______ as an entrant for the **Morton Masonic Lodge 2018-2019 A. J. Ramos Scholarship Award.** This student will graduate in the spring of 2019 and plans to continue his/her education in college. This scholarship must be redeemed by the Fall 2020 semester.

Student's Home Address

		Zip	
	Counselor Phone #		
Test Scores	SAT	ACT	
Student GPA	GPA Basis	_ Class Ranking	Class size
School to Attend			
What other scholarship(s	s) do you expect to recei	ive?	
1. Copy of Student Ap	oplicant's High School	Transcript	
	oplicant's autobiograp	hical sketch as per instru	uctions on page 2
3. Copy of Student Ap	oplicant's autobiograpl oplicant's essay as per i	hical sketch as per instruinstructions on page 2.	
3. Copy of Student Ap	oplicant's autobiograpl oplicant's essay as per i	hical sketch as per instruinstructions on page 2.	Inctions on page 2
3. Copy of Student Ap Student Signature I certify that all the	oplicant's autobiograp oplicant's essay as per he information provided	hical sketch as per instru- instructions on page 2. Date/ i in this scholarship applic	/
3. Copy of Student Ap Student Signature I certify that all the	oplicant's autobiograp oplicant's essay as per he information provided	hical sketch as per instruinstructions on page 2.	/
3. Copy of Student Ap Student Signature I certify that all the Principal/Counselor	oplicant's autobiograph oplicant's essay as per he information provided Please pri	hical sketch as per instru- instructions on page 2. Date/ i in this scholarship applic	

Page 1 of 2

A.J. Ramos Scholarship 2019 Entry Form Morton Masonic Lodge No. 72 Richmond, Texas

- 1. On a separate sheet of paper, each applicant will write an autobiographical sketch to include; personal goals, hobbies, work experience, extracurricular and community activities.
- List School Activities: List any school activities in which you have participated. After each activity indicate the grade(s) in which you participated by using the symbols 9, 10, 11, 12, etc. Then list any leadership positions you may have held in this activity and indicate the grade (9, 10, 11, 12, etc.) when the position was held.
- 3. Community Service: Describe the ways in which you, as a volunteer, have been of service to your community in general and/or to certain people in your community. This service may have been performed as a member of an organization and/or on your own as an individual. Indicate any leadership roles you may have had in this area.
- 4. All entries for the 2019 Morton Masonic Lodge #72 A.J. Ramos Scholarship Program must be mailed to:

Rick Bartok ATTN: Scholarship Committee Morton Masonic Lodge #72 801 FM 1463 STE 200-200 Katy, TX 77494

5. Entries **MUST BE POSTMARKED NO LATER THAN APRIL 30, 2019** to be considered. Scholarship recipients will be chosen in early based on the information submitted. (All information submitted to be held in confidence.)

The Scholarship Award presentation for those students selected will be on the evening of May 14th, 2019. In honor of Mirabeau B. Lamar, 2nd President of the Republic of Texas, Father of Public Education in Texas and member of the Masonic Fraternity, a medal will be presented to each award recipient. A check for One Thousand Dollars will be presented to the recipient for his or her use in furthering their education. The award-winning students, their parents and family, as well as school Principals and Counselors will be invited to attend the A.J. Ramos Scholarship Award Ceremony and Dinner on Tuesday May 14th, 2019.

If there are any questions or further assistance is needed, you may call at or by email at: (281) 930-5855 or scholarships@mortonmasons.com Page 2 of 2